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By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing
(Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum). The results are
published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University
authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Y ear Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

Roll No
201904302003

Roll No
201804351003

201804351022
201804351029
201904351001
201904351008
201904351011
201904351023

201904351027

Roll No
201804352038

201904352008
201904352011

201904352012

(In Serial order)
Pass

Bogura Nursing College, Bogura
Name of Candidates

MST. ROWSON AKHTER

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra

Name of Candidates
MST. SHAMIMA AKTER

MST. RABEYA KHATUN
SADIA BISWAS

REZINA TUDU

MST. SUMONA KHATUN
MST. MARJNA KHATUN
MST. RUMI KHATUN

MOST. LOTIFA AKTER

(In Serial order)
Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

MOST. ASMA AKTER BABY
MST. RABEYA SULTANA
MD. MEHATHI HASAN

MD. KAMRUZZAMAN
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Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course
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SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

Roll No
201904352024

Roll No
201904353003

201904353023
201904353024
201904353026
201904353027

201904353028

Roll No
201804354007

201804354017
201904354013
201904354015
201904354016
201904354023
201904354024
201904354025

201904354026

Roll No
201904355003

201904355007

B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

NIPA BISWAS

(In Serial order)
Pass

Khwaja YunusAli Nursing College, Enayetpur
Name of Candidates

BEAUTI AKTER
SHELINA AKTER

MOST. AFSANA BILKIS
MOST. KAMRUN NAHAR
SHIRINA AKHTER

ROKSHANA YASMIN

(In Seria order)
Pass

Dinajpur Care Nursing College
Name of Candidates

MOST. JARINA KHATUN
MOST. JASMIN ARA JUI
TAHMINA AKTER

MOST. SHAHERA BANU
MST. JAMINA KHATUN
MD. YOUSUF ALI

MST. AISHA BEGUM
MOST. SANJDA AKHTER

HELENA PARVIN
(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

MOST.WAHEDA SHARMIN

KOUSHIK KUMAR

(In Serial order)
Pass
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Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course
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SL No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

SL No.

SL No.

Roll No
201804356024

201804356027
201904356001
201904356003
201904356004
201904356005
201904356006
201904356007
201904356008
201904356009
201904356010
201904356012
201904356016
201904356018
201904356023
201904356029
201904356030
201904356034
201904356035

201904356036

Roll No
201904357019

Roll No
201904358006

201904358009

201904358011

B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgan;j
Name of Candidates

MST. MONOWARA KHATUN
SABREN NAHER

MT. RABEYA KHATUN

MST. BORNALI KHATUN
MST. LUCKY KHATUN
SADHONA RANI SIL
SHAHANAZ SULTANA
MOST. MAHABUBA AKTHER
MST. NAZMA KHATUN

MST. HASIA PERVIN

MST. MODHUMALA KHATUN
MALLIKA ROY

KHODEJA KHATUN

FARIDA EASMEN

MOST. NARGISAKHTER
ASHRAFUN NAHER

MST. ROWSHAN ARA
SWAPNA PANDY

MOST. LOTIFA HELEN

MOST. SALMA KHATUN
(In Seria order)
Pass

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates

MOST. CHAINA KHATUN
(In Serial order)
Pass

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates

SHAZZAD HOSAIN
MARIOM KHATUM

NURMOHAL KHATUN
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Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

SL No. Roll No
4 201904358013
5 201904358015
6 201904358017
7 201904358018
8 201904358021
SL No. Roll No
1 201804359007

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MST. AFSANA MIMI

MOST. MITU SARKAR

MST. SHARMEN AKTER

MST. SURAIYA SARMIN SIMA

MOST. MEHERUN NESA
(In Seria order)
Pass

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MOST. NURANA KHATUN
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No. Appear ed

79

B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

Statistics of Result
No. Passed Per centage of Pass

61 77.22

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Y ear Final Examination -
2021 (Old Curriculum) and are required to appear at next examination in the course/ courses noted
against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the
syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

SL

No.

SL

No.

SL

No.

SL

No.

Roll No

201904302036
201904302048
201904302059

Roll No

201904351015
201904351018
201904351019
201904351031

Roll No

Roll No

Roll No

201904354009

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Bogura Nursing College, Bogura

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled
RAYHAN MURAD Gerontological Nursing
MUHAMMAD SHAJADUL ALAM Gerontological Nursing
MD. AZAD KHAN Gerontological Nursing
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Nursing Administration & Management,
Evidence Based Nursing

MST. NATASHA PERVIN Evidence Based Nursing, Nursing Education

Nursing Administration & Management,
Evidence Based Nursing, Nursing Education

MOST. SHATI AKTER Nursing Education
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

MAKSUDA AKTER

MST. RAHIMA KHATUN

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Dinajpur Care Nursing College

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled
SHAMIMA AKHTER Newborn Nursing
(In Serial order)
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SL

No.

A WD

SL

No.

SL

No.

SL

No.

SL

No.

B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

Roll No

201904355012
201904355013
201904355015
201904355026

Roll No

Roll No

201904357001

201904357017

201904357022

Roll No

201904358022
201904358024

Roll No

201804359023

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

IRIN NAHAR Nursing Administration & Management
MOST. SAMPA KHATON Nursing Education
FATEMATUZZOHRA Nursing Education
MST. MAHAFUJA KHATUN Nursing Administration & Management

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Name of Candidates

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Nursing Administration & Management

Gynecological Nursing, Nursing
Administration & Management, Evidence

MOST. AISHA AKTER

SHIKA MARDI Based Nursing, Health Assessment, Nursing
Education
MALA GOMES Nursing Administration & Management,

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Islami Bank Nursing College, Raj shahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Nursing Education
Nursing Education

MST. SHORIFA KHATUN
MST. RUMANA KHATUN MONY
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled

HAMIDA PARVIN Psychiatry Mental Health Nursing
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Evidence Based Nursing, Nursing Education
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

M@?ﬂm -’rr{w?
Administrative Building Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University Rajshahi Medical University
Memo No. RMU/BSc in Nursing (Post Basic)/101(Part-01)/2018/2876 Date: 27-11-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

2. Principal, Bogura Nursing College, Bogura/ Khulnha Nursing College, Khulna/ T M S S Nursing College,
Gokul, Bogura/ Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Y unus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj /
Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dingjpur / Rangpur Community Nursing Collge, Rangpur / Sakhawat H.
Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College,
Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dingjpur / Ideal Nursing College, Bogura/ Khulna Mamota Nursing
College, Khulna/ World Nursing College, Magura/Mazibar Rahman Foundation Nursing College, Joypurhat /
Hasna Hena Nursing College, Gaibandha/ Nargis Memorial Nursing College, Bagerhat.

3. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.

4. Registrar, Bangladesh Nursing and Midwifery Council, 203 - Shahid Syed Nazrul 1slam Sharani

(86, Bijoy Nagar), Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

5. Chairman, B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Y ear Final Examination— 2021 Committee.

6. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With arequest to circulate by internet).

7. Deputy/Assi stant/Section Officer, RMU (With arequest to present in the next meeting of the

syndicate).

8. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.

9. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of

Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

10. PSto V.C, RMU.

11. Public relation officer, RMU.

12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

13
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Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University
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