RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum). The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum)

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Bogura Nursing College, Bogura		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201904302003	MST. ROWSON AKHTER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201804351003	MST. SHAMIMA AKTER	
2	201804351022	MST. RABEYA KHATUN	
3	201804351029	SADIA BISWAS	
4	201904351001	REZINA TUDU	
5	201904351008	MST. SUMONA KHATUN	
6	201904351011	MST. MARJINA KHATUN	
7	201904351023	MST. RUMI KHATUN	
8	201904351027	MOST. LOTIFA AKTER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Prime Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201804352038	MOST. ASMA AKTER BABY	
2	201904352008	MST. RABEYA SULTANA	
3	201904352011	MD. MEHATHI HASAN	
4	201904352012	MD. KAMRUZZAMAN	

Aform mon

		Prime Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL N	o. Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course	
5	201904352024	NIPA BISWAS		

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201904353003	BEAUTI AKTER	
2	201904353023	SHELINA AKTER	
3	201904353024	MOST. AFSANA BILKIS	
4	201904353026	MOST. KAMRUN NAHAR	
5	201904353027	SHIRINA AKHTER	
6	201904353028	ROKSHANA YASMIN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Dinajpur Care Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201804354007	MOST. JARINA KHATUN	
2	201804354017	MOST. JASMIN ARA JUI	
3	201904354013	TAHMINA AKTER	
4	201904354015	MOST. SHAHERA BANU	
5	201904354016	MST. JAMINA KHATUN	
6	201904354023	MD. YOUSUF ALI	
7	201904354024	MST. AISHA BEGUM	
8	201904354025	MOST. SANJIDA AKHTER	
9	201904354026	HELENA PARVIN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201904355003	MOST.WAHEDA SHARMIN	
2	201904355007	KOUSHIK KUMAR	

(In Serial order)

Pass

A Common was

	Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajganj		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201804356024	MST. MONOWARA KHATUN	
2	201804356027	SABREN NAHER	
3	201904356001	MT. RABEYA KHATUN	
4	201904356003	MST. BORNALI KHATUN	
5	201904356004	MST. LUCKY KHATUN	
6	201904356005	SADHONA RANI SIL	
7	201904356006	SHAHANAZ SULTANA	
8	201904356007	MOST. MAHABUBA AKTHER	
9	201904356008	MST. NAZMA KHATUN	
10	201904356009	MST. HASIA PERVIN	
11	201904356010	MST. MODHUMALA KHATUN	
12	201904356012	MALLIKA ROY	
13	201904356016	KHODEJA KHATUN	
14	201904356018	FARIDA EASMEN	
15	201904356023	MOST. NARGIS AKHTER	
16	201904356029	ASHRAFUN NAHER	
17	201904356030	MST. ROWSHAN ARA	
18	201904356034	SWAPNA PANDY	
19	201904356035	MOST. LOTIFA HELEN	
20	201904356036	MOST. SALMA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201904357019	MOST. CHAINA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201904358006	SHAZZAD HOSAIN	
2	201904358009	MARIOM KHATUM	
3	201904358011	NURMOHAL KHATUN	

A Common mos

SL No.	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
4	201904358013	MST. AFSANA MIMI	
5	201904358015	MOST. MITU SARKAR	
6	201904358017	MST. SHARMEN AKTER	
7	201904358018	MST. SURAIYA SARMIN SIMA	
8	201904358021	MOST. MEHERUN NESA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201804359007	MOST. NURANA KHATUN	

A Common on

Statistics of Result			
No. Appeared No. Passed Percentage of Pass			
79	61	77.22	

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2021 (Old Curriculum) and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Bogura Nursing College, Bogura		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201904302036	RAYHAN MURAD	Gerontological Nursing
2	201904302048	MUHAMMAD SHAJADUL ALAM	Gerontological Nursing
3	201904302059	MD. AZAD KHAN	Gerontological Nursing

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogra		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201904351015	MAKSUDA AKTER	Nursing Administration & Management, Evidence Based Nursing
2	201904351018	MST. NATASHA PERVIN	Evidence Based Nursing, Nursing Education
3	201904351019	MST. RAHIMA KHATUN	Nursing Administration & Management, Evidence Based Nursing, Nursing Education
4	201904351031	MOST. SHATI AKTER	Nursing Education

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Dinajpur Care Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201904354009	SHAMIMA AKHTER	Newborn Nursing

(In Serial order)



Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201904355012	IRIN NAHAR	Nursing Administration & Management
2	201904355013	MOST. SAMPA KHATON	Nursing Education
3	201904355015	FATEMATUZZOHRA	Nursing Education
4	201904355026	MST. MAHAFUJA KHATUN	Nursing Administration & Management

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		ge, Rajshahi
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201904357001	MOST. AISHA AKTER	Nursing Administration & Management
2	201904357017	SHIKA MARDI	Gynecological Nursing, Nursing Administration & Management, Evidence Based Nursing, Health Assessment, Nursing Education
3	201904357022	MALA GOMES	Nursing Administration & Management, Evidence Based Nursing, Nursing Education

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201904358022	MST. SHORIFA KHATUN	Nursing Education
2	201904358024	MST. RUMANA KHATUN MONY	Nursing Education

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201804359023	HAMIDA PARVIN	Psychiatry Mental Health Nursing

Alom mous

Alom mous

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Date: 27-11-2023

Memo No. RMU/BSc in Nursing (Post Basic)/101(Part-01)/2018/2876

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Principal, Bogura Nursing College, Bogura / Khulna Nursing College, Khulna / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur / Ideal Nursing College, Bogura / Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulna / World Nursing College, Magura / Mazibar Rahman Foundation Nursing College, Joypurhat / Hasna Hena Nursing College, Gaibandha / Nargis Memorial Nursing College, Bagerhat.
- 3. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 4. Registrar, Bangladesh Nursing and Midwifery Council, 203 Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sharani (86, Bijoy Nagar), Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.
- 5. Chairman, B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 2nd Year Final Examination 2021 Committee.
- 6. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 7. Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 8. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 9. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 10. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 11. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

13.

Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Alom mous